# OP \$40.00 4336611

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366330

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Casino M8trix, Inc.		12/11/2015	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Garden City, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Casino M8trix	
Street Address:	1887 Matrix Blvd	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4336611	CASINO M8TRIX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rlindo@casinom8trix.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Lindo
Address Line 1: 1887 Matrix Blvd

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Lindo
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Robert S. Lindo
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement- signed (black & white)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0314

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

between Casino M8trix, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a Nevada corporation, and
between Casino M8trix, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a Nevada corporation, and Garden City, Inc., dba Casino M8trix (the "Assignee"), a California corporation.
The Assignor is the registered owner of a service mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4336611 , dated May 21, 2013 (the "Trademark").
The Assignor wishes to assign, and the Assignee wishes to acquire, all rights in and to the Trademark identified in this Agreement.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises set forth in this Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be bound, agree as follows:
<ol> <li>The Assignor transfers, assigns, and conveys to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, along with all goodwill associated therewith.</li> </ol>
2. The Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the Trademark to Assignee as the owner.
3. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes any prior understandings, agreements, or representations by or between the parties, written or oral, to the extent they relate in any way to the subject matter of this Agreement.
<ol> <li>Any term or provision of this Agreement that is invalid or unenforceable in any situation in any jurisdiction shall not affect the validity or enforceability of the remaining terms and provisions of this Agreement.</li> </ol>
In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

Casino M8trix, Inc.

Title: President

**RECORDED: 12/17/2015** 

By:

Pete V. Lunardi III

By: Pete V. Lunardi III

Garden City, Inc., dba Casino M8trix

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0315